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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2330

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2022


SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS


 2330.  SHRI P.C. MOHAN:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

[

(a) whether NITI Aayog has released the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) India Index for the year 2022, if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether India has made progress to meet the targets under the SDGs, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(c) the time by which the SDG India Index for 2022 will be released?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a)  No, Sir.

(b) As per SDG India Index, report of NITI Aayog, India’s composite score on SDGs was 57

in 2018-19, 60 in 2019-20 and 66 in 2020-21.

(c ) The SDG India Index, 2022 is under preparation and it will be released after detailed consultation with various Stakeholders such as Central Government Ministries, State

Governments and other Development Agencies.
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